

Đ

SLP(C)No. 23310 OF 2003  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23310/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2003 in WP 2939/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARANG HOTELS & RESORTS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With IA No.1-for permission to file addl.documents)

Date : 19/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Akhil Sibal,Adv.

Mr. S.U.K.Sagar,Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan,adv.

Mr. Prasanth P.Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar,Adv.for

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on SLP as well as on prayer for interim relief. Mr.Mukesh K.Giri, Advocate accepts notice. Therefore formal service of notice is dispensed with. Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER