

B

SLP(C)No. 23310 OF 2003  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 6

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23310/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2003 in WP 2939/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARANG HOTELS & RESORTS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Bina Madhavan,Adv.for  
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER